
 
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
Road Rehabilitation Works 

 
1. Name and address of the contracting authority. 
 State Road Administration 
 12 A Bucuriei str., MD2004, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova 
 
2. Award procedures chosen.  
 International Competitive Bidding 
 
3. Public works contracts: category and description of works 
 Rehabilitation of R3 Chisinau - Hincesti Road, km 7+820 – km 22+000. 
 The Works comprise mainly asphaltic concrete overlay with limited 
 areas of pavement reconstruction, rehabilitation of certain structures 
 and limited earthworks to rectify embankment deficiencies. 
 
4. Date of contract award. 
 January 19, 2009  

 
5. Number of tenders received. 
 3 
 
6. Name and address of the successful economic operators. 
 Lemminkainen Infra Oy, Esterinportti 2, FI-00240, Helsinki, Finland  
 
7. Value of the tender retained 

 
No Contractor Price – EUR (without VAT) 

corrected 
1 Lemminkainen Infra Oy              13.468.748,16 EUR 

 
8. Prices or range of prices  

 
Contractor Price – EUR (without VAT) 

corrected 
Lemminkainen Corporation 
(Finland)  

13.468.748,16 EUR 

 
Strabag AG (Austria)  
 

101.896.509,55 MDL 
+ 

           14.923.531,62 EUR  
Onur Taahhut ve Tikaret Ltd.Şti. 
(Turkey) 

16.222.674,11 EUR 

 
 

9. Where appropriate, value and proportion of contract likely to be 
subcontracted to third parties. 
 Not applicable. 
 



10. Date of publication of the tender notice. 
 Date of publication of the prequalification invitation: - September 5, 
 2007  
 
11. Date of dispatch of the award notice. 
 January 28, 2009 
 
12. Name and address of the body responsible for appeal and, where 
appropriate, mediation procedures.  
 
 Î.S. “Administraţia de Stat a Drumurilor” 
 (S.E. State Road Administration) 
 12 A Bucuriei str., MD2004, Chisinau 
 Tel :  +373 22 22 11 14 
 Facsimile : +373 22 74 12 19 
 

 


